Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

<b>Release Notification and Corrective Action</b>			
<b>OPERATOR</b> Initial Report Final Report			
Name of Company DCP Midstream LP     Contact     Yvonne Blair       Address 5201 Sizers Viets     Cardebad NM 88220     Talanbars Name 11575 201 2400			
Address 5301 Sierra Vista, Carlsbad NM 88220 Facility Name BL-3	Telephone No. cell 575-361-2406 Facility Type Natural Gas Gathering Pipeline		
LOCATION OF RELEASE			
Unit LetterSectionTownshipRangeFeet from theNorF/G1024S33EFeet from theNor	th/South Line Feet from the East/West Line	County Lea	
Latitude _ 32.232300_Longitude -103.560200 NATURE OF RELEASE			
Type of Release: Natural Gas	Volume of ReleaseVolume Recovered455 MCF0		
Source of Release Pipeline	Date and Hour of OccurrenceDate and Hour of Discovery04-23-18 3:00 PM04-23-18 3:00 PM		
Was Immediate Notice Given?			
By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reached?	Date and Hour If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.		
$\square$ Yes $\square$ No	APPROVED		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N / A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* DCPM was notified of a possible line strike on 04/23/18 caused by a 3 <sup>rd</sup> party company to the BL-3 DCP Midstream line. Natural Gas release into atmosphere. No liquids were present and lines were shut in by operators.			
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*			
DCPM construction crew repaired the BL-3 completed on 04/24/18 by replacing 1 joint of 40' steel pipe. The line was put back in service on 4/24/18. No field remediation was required.			
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health, or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.			
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		
Signature: <i>Yvanne Blaiv</i>	01_		
Printed Name: Yvonne Blair	Approved by Environmental Specialist:		
Title: Compliance Coordinator	Approval Date: 5/10/2018 Expiration D	Date: XX/XX/XXXX	
E-mail Address: ybblair@dcpmidstream.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached	
Date: 05/09/18 Phone: 575-361-2406			
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary			

fOY1813052775

1RP-5054

nOY1813059775

pOY1813060067

